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And let the peace of (hrist rule in your hearlts, to
which indeed you were called in one body. And be
thankful. ~(olossians 3:15

5* ANNUAL SQUARE DANCE

We hope everyone will join us one week
from tonight - Friday, November 11 from
5:30-8:00 at Point Pleasant for hot dogs, chili,
a great raffle, costume contest, and lots of
dancin’! The cost is $5 per person or $20 per
family. Please RSVP to the office by
November 8.

OPEN HOUSE: Please spread the word! We
will be hosting an Open House for PK-2"d
grade  prospective families  Thursday,
November 17 from 9-11AM. Flyers to share
with friends are available in the office.

PLEASE CONSIDER GIVING TO APOGEE.
It's a great way to support our school - it
doesn’t cost you anything, and you receive a
tax break. The deadline for pledging your
contribution is December 2. Payment is not
due until February. Get more information at
www.apogeel23.org.

ASSEMBLY will be held Friday, November 11
at 8:15AM. Logic and Rhetoric students will be
presenting.

CHRISTMAS PROGRAM AUDITIONS will
take place November 14-17. Please contact
Mrs. Winks

at dwinks@veritassavannah.org for more
information.

As you shop for the holidays, remember that
the attire for the program will be Christmas
dress: girls-dress or skirt; boys-dress pants,
dress shirt, tie.

BOX TOPS! The student who brings in the
most BoxTops in November will win a snack
of choice from the school snack shop.

SOCIAL MEDIA is a great way to share our
school with others. Like us on Facebook and
Instagram. You may even see a picture of
your own star student!

LOOKING AHEAD...

Event Committee
Meeting, 8AM

Nov 7 Monday

Nov 11 | Friday Assembly, 8:15AM
Logic & Rhetoric

present

Nov 11 | Friday Square Dance, 5:30-

8:00PM Point Pleasant

Covenant Care Trail of
Hope house service

Nov 12 | Saturday

project
Nov 14- Christmas Program
17 Auditions

Nov 16 | Wednesday | Board Meeting

Nov 17 | Thursday Open House 9-11AM

Nov 18 | Friday Jeans Day

Nov 18 | Friday Nacho Lunch

Nov 18 | Friday 2"d Quarter Progress
Reports

Nov 21-
25

Thanksgiving Break

Nov 28 | Monday Event Committee

Meeting, 8AM

Nov 29- | Tuesday- Mandatory

Dec 1 Thursday Parent/Teacher
Conferences

Dec 2 Friday Drama Performances,
10AM

Dec 8 Thursday Christmas Program,
7PM

Dec 9 Friday Assembly, 6% Grade

Presents, 8:15AM

Dec 12 Monday Event Committee

Meeting, 8AM

Dec 19- | Monday- Logic & Rhetoric

21 Wednesday | Semester Exams
ALL students dismiss
at NOON

Dec 21 | Wednesday | Board Meeting

Dec 22- Christmas Break
Jan 3

Jan 4 Thursday School Resumes



mailto:dwinks@veritassavannah.org

SPORTS NEWS

Who? When? Where? Notes
Flag 6"- 8" grade Practice: M, Nov. 7 Forsyth
Football 2-3:30PM
Tournament: TH, Nov. 10 Higher Ground
4:50PM
Varsity Game: W, Nov. 9 St. Paul’s Volleyball Challenge
4PM against the Flag Football
team
Volleyball 51-8t grade CLINIC: TH, Nov. 10 St. Paul’s
2-3:30PM
JV & Varsity Pictures: W, Nov. 9. St. Paul’s
3:30PM
Game: W, Nov. 9 St. Paul’s Volleyball Challenge
4PM against the Flag Football
team
Archery 5.7t grade Practice: M & F, Nov.7&11 | IPC- Fellowship
2-3:30PM Hall
8th-12t" grade T & TH, Nov. 8 & 10
2-3:30PM
Swimming | 6"-12" grade Practice: M, T, W, TH Nov. | Chatham
7,8,9& 10 Aquatic Center
2-3:30PM




